Colorado Combined

2006-07 FINAL Colorado

Basketball

Team Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2007)

Blk sti

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME
ALL GAMES. . ... .... (7-20) (6-9)
CONFERENCE . - - .- .. ... (3-13) (3-5)
NON-CONFERENCE.. - - . . . 4-7) (3-4)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---]
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
23 Roby, Richard...... 27-25 867 32.1 158-412 .383 37-138 .268 113-154
11 Coleman, Dominique. 27-20 782 29.0 121-231 .524 16-51 .314 57-88
13 Silas, Xavier...... 25-17 736 29.4 101-252 .401 44-115 .383 55-80
31 Jackson-Wilson,Jerm 27-16 626 23.2 81-152 .533 0-0 .000 54-86
05 Williams, Jeremy... 27-18 578 21.4 80-164 .488 7-26 .269 40-66
55 Bay, Kal........... 27-12 581 21.5 52-155 .335 43-121 .355 22-28
32 King-Stockton,Marcu 27-24 505 18.7 36-92 391 0-0 .000 25-55
12 Thorne Il, Dwight.. 27-2 368 13.6 20-77 260 7-46 .152 11-16
41 Kowal, Sean........ 27-0 229 8.5 7-19 368 0-0 .000 6-12
02 Inge, James........ 15-0 46 3.1 5-10 500 O0-1 .000 1-5
35 Perkowski, Chase... 8-1 41 5.1 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 2-4
22 Van Burck, Marc.... 9-0 34 3.8 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 3-4
44 Beckley, Trent..... 5-0 8 1.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
TEAM. oo
Total.............. 27 5401 662-1576 .420 154-500 .308 389-598
Opponents.......... 27 5400 739-1583 .467 229-582 .393 456-640
TEAM STATISTICS cu OPP DATE
SCORING. - ie et 1867 2163 11/10/06
Points per game........ 69.1 80.1 11714706
Scoring margin......... -11.0 - 11/18/06
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 662-1576 739-1583 11/21/06
Field goal pct......... .420 .467 11/26/06
3 POINT FG-ATT..oeaennan. 154-500 229-582 11/29/06
3-point FG pct......... .308 .393 12/02/06
3-pt FG made per game.. 5.7 8.5 12/04/06
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 389-598 456-640 12/09/06
Free throw pct......... .651 .713 1/3/07
REBOUNDS . ..o oceeiceene s 998 988 *1/6/07
Rebounds per game...... 37.0 36.6 *1/10/07
Rebounding margin...... +0.4 - *1/13/07
ASSISTS. ..o 359 440 *1/17/07
Assists per game....... 13.3 16.3 *1/20/07
TURNOVERS. . ..o aa o 472 389 *1/24/07
Turnovers per game..... 17.5 14.4 *1/27/07
Turnover margin........ -3.1 - *1/30/07
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.8 1.1 *2/3/07
STEALS. . 185 188 *2/10/07
Steals per game........ 6.9 7.0 *2/14/07
BLOCKS. i e e e e e 117 89 *2/17/07
Blocks per game........ 4.3 3.3 *02-21-07
WINNING STREAK........... 0 - *2/24/07
Home win streak........ 1 - *2/28/07
ATTENDANCE. -« o e e ieeaaa o 49862 132706 *3/3/07
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 15-3324 11-10348 n3/8/07
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 1-18879 * = Conference
A=
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
(000] Fo] - To [0 857 1010 - 1867
Opponents. ... ooiiii i 1008 1155 - 2163

AWAY NEUTRAL
(1-10) (0-1)
(0-8) (0-0)
(1-2) (0-1)
| ----REBOUNDS----|

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
734 49 89 138 5.1 55 2 59 091
.648 46 139 185 6.9 67 0 92 82
.688 34 59 93 3.7 68 2 42 65
.628 71 96 167 6.2 82 1 39 56
.606 49 74 123 4.6 78 1 21 41
.786 7 28 35 1.3 46 1 52 54
455 51 62 113 4.2 8 6 9 29
.688 2 31 33 1.2 36 0 33 28
500 10 28 38 1.4 36 0 5 8
200 5 5 10 0.7 1 0 1 4
.500 1 1 2 0.3 70 3 5
.750 4 5 9 1.0 8 0 3 2
.000 0 0 0 0.0 00O 0 2

26 26 52 1.9 O 5

.651 355 643 998 37.0 572 13 359 472
.713 309 679 988 36.6 540 - 440 389
OPPONENT w/7L
DENVER W
at New Mexico L
AIR FORCE L
at Utah W
WYOMING L
at UNC Wilmington L
NORTHERN COLORADO W
PEPPERDINE L
COLORADO STATE L
CENTRAL FLORIDA W
TEXAS L
at Oklahoma L
TEXAS A&M L
I0WA STATE W
at Nebraska L
MISSOURI L
at Kansas L
at Baylor L
OKLAHOMA STATE W
at Kansas State L
KANSAS L
at Texas Tech L
at lowa State L
KANSAS STATE L
at Missouri L
NEBRASKA W
vs Texas Tech L
game

Big 12 Tournament (Oklahoma City, Okla.)

117 185 1867 69.
89 188 2163 80.

SCORE  ATTEND

78-64 3776
65-106 12451
46-84 3338
60-59 9019
73-76 2288
55-67 5099
88-86 1441
72-78 1678
69-72 4309
96-87 2204
78-102 3310
54-78 9336
69-87 2953
74-65 3213
50-71 11382
65-79 3186
74-97 16300
83-97 5601
89-77 3470
59-78 13340
46-75 6608
74-95 10298
53-55 11860
71-87 4582
82-91 9141
73-69 3506
71-81 18879



RECORD:

Player GP-GS
Roby, Richard...... 16-14
Silas, Xavier...... 15-13

Coleman, Dominique. 16-11
Williams, Jeremy... 16-12
Jackson-Wilson,Jerm 16-7
Bay, Kal 16-5
King-Stockton,Marcu 16-16

Thorne 11, Dwight.. 16-2
Kowal, Sean........ 16-0
Inge, James........ 9-0
Van Burck, Marc.... 7-0
Perkowski, Chase... 4-0
Beckley, Trent..... 2-0
TEAM. .. oL..
Total.............. 16
Opponents.......... 16

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2007)

Conference games

SCORING
Points per game........
Scoring margin

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT......o....
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS . ..o oceeiceene s
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin

ASSISTS. .o
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. . .o cvoiieaae
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK. . .........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. ... ooeeoa.
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

Blk Stl Pts Avg
5 12 270 16.9
3 11 204 13.6
8 24 181 11.3

13 12 128 8.0
9 12 113 7.1
1 5 84 53

21 5 51 3.2
0 5 50 3.1
2 4 8 0.5
0 2 4 0.4
0 2 1 0.1
0 O 0 0.0
0 O 0 0.0

62 94 1094 68.4

57 116 1303 81.4
SCORE  ATTEND
78-102 3310
54-78 9336
69-87 2953
74-65 3213
50-71 11382
65-79 3186
74-97 16300
83-97 5601
89-77 3470
59-78 13340
46-75 6608
74-95 10298
53-55 11860
71-87 4582
82-91 9141
73-69 3506

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
e (3-13) (3-5) (0-8) (0-0)
e (3-13) (3-5) (0-8) (0-0)
-eo.  (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
529 33.1 93-221 .421 21-70 .300 63-87 .724 24 57 81 5.1 23 0 36 57
452 30.1 68-160 .425 33-78 .423 35-51 .686 22 36 58 3.9 39 1 23 47
467 29.2 69-130 .531 10-29 .345 33-53 .623 23 103 126 7.9 37 0 54 56
365 22.8 50-103 .485 4-18 .222 24-42 571 28 41 69 4.3 53 1 18 27
332 20.8 41-85 482 0-0 .000 31-48 646 33 52 85 5.3 47 0 23 32
318 19.9 27-78 346 22-62 .355 8-9 .889 1 15 16 1.0 21 0 22 24
312 19.5 17-55 309 0-0 .000 17-33 515 35 36 71 4.4 55 5 6 16
232 14.5 19-56 339 7-30 .233 5-8 .625 0 16 16 1.0 24 0 17 14
135 8.4 3-9 333 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 7 14 21 1.3 22 0 3 1
22 2.4 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 4 6 0.7 1 0 0 2
27 3.9 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 0.9 7 0 3 1
7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 o0 0 0.0 10 1 O
3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 00O 0 2
15 13 28 1.8 O 3
3201 389-909 .428 97-288 .337 219-343 .638 193 390 583 36.4 330 7 206 282
3200 453-962 .471 137-355 .386 260-369 .705 182 398 580 36.2 313 - 261 206
o] OPP DATE OPPONENT w/7L
1094 1303 *1/6/07 TEXAS L
68.4 81.4 *1/10/07 at Oklahoma L
-13.1 - *1/13/07 TEXAS A&M L
389-909 453-962 *1/17/07 10WA STATE W
.428 .471 *1/20/07 at Nebraska L
97-288 137-355 *1/24/07 MISSOURI L
.337 .386 *1/27/07 at Kansas L
6.1 8.6 *1/30/07 at Baylor L
219-343 260-369 *2/3/07 OKLAHOMA STATE W
.638 .705 *2/10/07 at Kansas State L
583 580 *2/14/07 KANSAS L
36.4 36.2 *2/17/07 at Texas Tech L
+0.2 - *02-21-07 at lowa State L
206 261 *2/24/07 KANSAS STATE L
12.9 16.3 *2/28/07 at Missouri L
282 206 *3/3/07 NEBRASKA W
17.6 12.9 * = Conference game
-4.7 - ~ = Big 12 Tournament (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
0.7 1.3
94 116
5.9 7.3
62 57
3.9 3.6
1 -
1 -
30828 87258
8-3854 8-10907
- 0-0
1st 2nd Total
... 497 597 - 1094
... 621 682 - 1303



2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2007)
Neutral site games

Blk sti

71-81

Pts Avg

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES. .. ... ..... (0-1) (0-0) (0-0) (0-1)
CONFERENCE . . . - ... ... (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE . . . . . . (0-1) (0-0) (0-0) (0-1)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
11 Coleman, Dominique. 1-1 38 38.0 10-16 .625 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 4 4 8 8.0 4 0 4 2
23 Roby, Richard...... 1-1 36 36.0 6-17 .353 1-4 .250 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 30 51 2 4
31 Jackson-Wilson,Jerm 1-1 24 24.0 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 1 4 5 50 51 0 3
05 Williams, Jeremy... 1-1 28 28.0 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 50 2 0 0 1
55 Bay, Kal........... 1-0 22 22.0 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 30 51 2 1
32 King-Stockton,Marcu 1-1 14 14.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 0 2 2 20 30 0 1
35 Perkowski, Chase... 1-0 18 18.0 0-3 000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 20 30 2 1
12 Thorne 11, Dwight.. 1-0 12 12.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 110 20 1 2
41 Kowal, Sean........ 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 20 10 0 1
44 Beckley, Trent..... 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 00 00 O O
22 Van Burck, Marc.... 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 110 00 O O
02 Inge, James........ 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 00 00 0 1
TEAM. ..l 0 3 3 30 O 0
Total.............. 1 200 29-57 509 1-11  .091 12-22 545 11 24 35350 30 3 11 17
Opponents.......... 1 200 21-48 438 4-12  .333 35-44 795 6 23 2929.0 18 - 12 13
TEAM STATISTICS Cu OPP DATE OPPONENT Ww/L
SCORING. -« oie et 71 81 n3/8/07 vs Texas Tech L
Points per game........ 71.0 81.0 * = Conference game
Scoring margin......... -10.0 - ~ = Big 12 Tournament (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 29-57 21-48
Field goal pct......... .509 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooo..- 1-11 4-12
3-point FG pct......... .091 .333
3-pt FG made per game.. 1.0 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 12-22 35-44
Free throw pct......... .545 .795
REBOUNDS . - .o oeeiieeaaes 35 29
Rebounds per game...... 35.0 29.0
Rebounding margin...... +6.0 -
ASSISTS. i 11 12
Assists per game....... 11.0 12.0
TURNOVERS. . . oo e iiee e o 17 13
Turnovers per game..... 17.0 13.0
Turnover margin........ -4.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.6 0.9
STEALS. . it 4 7
Steals per game........ 4.0 7.0
BLOCKS. oo e e iieeaas 1 0
Blocks per game........ 1.0 0.0
WINNING STREAK. .......... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE. . ... ooeee 0 18879
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 1-18879
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
Colorado. ... .ccoooueoinean.. 31 40 - 71
Opponents. ... ..o oioiaianaaann 41 40 - 81



Opponent

Score W

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 12, 2007)
All games

L

POINTS

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

DENVER

at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

at Utah

WYOMING

at UNC Wilmington
NORTHERN COLORADO

PEPPERDINE

COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA

TEXAS
at Oklahoma

TEXAS A&M

I0WA STATE
at Nebraska

MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor

OKLAHOMA STATE

at Kansas State

KANSAS

at Texas Tech

at lowa State
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri

NEBRASKA

11/10/06

11/14/06

11/18/06

11/21/06

11/26/06

11/29/06

12/02/06

12/04/06

12/09/06
1/3/07

1/6/07
1/10/07
1/13/07

1/17/07
1/20/07

1/24/07

1/27/07

1/30/07

2/3/07

2/10/07

2/14/07

2/17/07

02-21-07
2/24/07

2/28/07

3/3/07

78-64 W

65-106

46-84

60-59 W

73-76

55-67

88-86 W

72-78

69-72
96-87 W

78-102
54-78
69-87

74-65 W
50-71

65-79

74-97

83-97

89-77 W

59-78

46-75

74-95

53-55
71-87

82-91

73-69 W

L
L

L

L
L
L

20-Roby, Richard
14-Silas, Xavier
9-Jackson-Wilso
22-Roby, Richard
18-Coleman, Domi
16-Roby, Richard
21-Roby, Richard

Coleman, Domi

32-Roby, Richard

20-Roby, Richard
21-Bay, Kal

30-Roby, Richard
20-Roby, Richard

17-Coleman, Domi

19-Silas, Xavier
13-Silas, Xavier

16-Silas, Xavier
30-Roby, Richard
23-Silas, Xavier
21-Bay, Kal
Coleman, Domi

16-Silas, Xavier

11-Silas, Xavier

17-Roby, Richard

23-Roby, Richard
26-Roby, Richard

19-Coleman, Domi

23-Roby, Richard

17-Jackson-Wilso
8-Jackson-Wilso
7-Jackson-Wilso

7-Roby, Richard

14-Jackson-Wilso
6-King-Stockton

Coleman, Domi
10-Roby, Richard

10-Coleman, Domi

Williams, Jer
8-Williams, Jer
7-Silas, Xavier

7-Coleman, Domi
12-Williams, Jer
13-Coleman, Domi
8-King-Stockton
7-Coleman, Domi

Silas, Xavier
9-King-Stockton
8-Williams, Jer
8-Williams, Jer

15-Coleman, Domi

7-Coleman, Domi
King-Stockton
8-King-Stockton

7-Jackson-Wilso
Coleman, Domi

11-Jackson-Wilso

8-Coleman, Domi

9-Coleman, Domi

15-Coleman, Domi

7-Coleman, Domi
6-Bay, Kal
3-Bay, Kal
Roby, Richard
4-Coleman, Domi

7-Bay, Kal

3-Silas, Xavier
Thorne 11, Dw

4-Jackson-Wilso

5-Thorne 11, Dw

4-Roby, Richard
6-Bay, Kal

6-Coleman, Domi
3-Silas, Xavier
4-Coleman, Domi

Roby, Richard
4-Coleman, Domi
5-Coleman, Domi

3-Silas, Xavier
Coleman, Domi
3-Coleman, Domi
Silas, Xavier
3-Silas, Xavier
5-Jackson-Wilso

4-Coleman, Domi

3-Coleman, Domi

4-Coleman, Domi

4-Jackson-Wilso
4-Coleman, Domi

4-Bay, Kal
Roby, Richard

5-Coleman, Domi
Roby, Richard

4-Roby, Richard
3-Roby, Richard
2-Roby, Richard

2-Bay, Kal
King-Stockton
Coleman, Domi

3-Coleman, Domi

3-Silas, Xavier

3-Jackson-Wilso

3-Jackson-Wilso

5-Coleman, Domi
3-Bay, Kal

3-Coleman, Domi
2-Williams, Jer
2-Coleman, Domi

4-Coleman, Domi
1-Silas, Xavier
Williams, Jer
Roby, Richard
Coleman, Domi
2-Jackson-Wilso

3-Williams, Jer

3-Silas, Xavier
2-Williams, Jer
Coleman, Domi

4-Roby, Richard

2-Coleman, Domi
Williams, Jer
Silas, Xavier
1-Kowal, Sean
Coleman, Domi
Jackson-Wilso
Van Burck, Ma
3-Coleman, Domi
2-Jackson-Wilso
Roby, Richard
2-Coleman, Domi
Silas, Xavier
1-Roby, Richard
Van Burck, Ma
Thorne 11, Dw

2-Jackson-Wilso
3-Jackson-Wilso
2-Roby, Richard

2-King-Stockton

2-King-Stockton

1-Inge, James
Jackson-Wilso

6-Jackson-Wilso

4-Jackson-Wilso

3-Roby, Richard
1-Silas, Xavier

King-Stockton
2-Roby, Richard
2-Williams, Jer
2-Williams, Jer

3-King-Stockton
1-Jackson-Wilso

2-Coleman, Domi
King-Stockton
3-King-Stockton

2-Williams, Jer
1-King-Stockton
Coleman, Domi
Silas, Xavier
3-King-Stockton

1-Williams, Jer
Jackson-Wilso

1-King-Stockton

4-King-Stockton
3-Coleman, Domi

1-Jackson-Wilso
Coleman, Domi
2-Jackson-Wilso



2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 12, 2007)
All games

Opponent Date Score WL POINTS REBOUNDS ASSISTS STEALS BLOCKED SHOTS

vs Texas Tech 3/8/07 71-81 L  25-Coleman, Domi 8-Coleman, Domi 4-Coleman, Domi 3-Roby, Richard 1-Williams, Jer



Opponent

DENVER

at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

at Utah

WYOMING

at UNC Wilmington
NORTHERN COLORADO
PEPPERDINE
COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
TEXAS

at Oklahoma
TEXAS A&M

I0WA STATE

at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS

at Texas Tech
at lowa State
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

vs Texas Tech

Opponent

DENVER

at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

at Utah

WYOMING

at UNC Wilmington
NORTHERN COLORADO
PEPPERDINE
COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
TEXAS

at Oklahoma
TEXAS A&M

I0WA STATE

at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS

at Texas Tech
at lowa State
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

vs Texas Tech

Date
11/10/06
11/14/06
11/18/06
11/21/06
11/26/06
11/29/06
12/02/06
12/04/06
12/09/06
1/3/07
1/6/07
1/10/07
1/13/07
1/17/07
1/20/07
1/24/07
1/27/07
1/30/07
2/3/07
2/10/07
2/14/07
2/17/07
02-21-07
2/24/07
2/28/07
3/3/07
3/8/07

Date
11/10/06
11/14/06
11/18/06
11/21/06
11/26/06
11/29/06
12/02/06
12/04/06
12/09/06
1/3/07
1/6/07
1/10/07
1/13/07
1/17/07
1/20/07
1/24/07
1/27/07
1/30/07
2/3/07
2/10/07
2/14/07
2/17/07
02-21-07
2/24/07
2/28/07
3/3/07
3/8/07

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 12, 2007)

32
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All games

02 05 1 12 13 22 23 31
Score WL INGE,JAME WILLIAMS, COLEMAN,D THORNE Il SILAS,XAV VAN BURCK ROBY,RICH JACKSON-W KING-STOC
7864 W 0-0-0 7-3-0 19-5-7 2-0-1 4-4-1 2-2-0 20-5-5 14-17-1 4-
65-106 L  DNP 7-4-1 8-6-3 0-1-2 14-5-2 DNP 12-5-1 8-80 4
46-84 L 2-1-0 6-4-0 3-3-1 1-5-2 8 2-1 DN 6-3-3 9-7-1 2-
60-59 W DNP 0-3-0 6-3-4 0-2-0 7-3-3 DN 22- 7-0 10- 2-3 O-
73-76 L DNP 2-5-0 18-3-5 0-0-0 11-2-0 DNP 16- 8- 1 16-14- 3 6-
55-67 L 2-0-1 14-4-0 2-6-1 0-2-3 6-3-3 D\P 16-3-1 6-3-0 7-
88-86 W DNP 12- 4-0 21-6-3 1-2-1 17-3-2 DNP 21-10- 2 3-7-4 2-
72-78 L DNP 2-10- 0 12-10- 4 0-1-5 19-3-1  DNP 32-83 2-7-2 O0-
69-72 L 3-2-0 881 8-4-3 2-1-0 5-3-2 DNP 20- 4- 4 10- 6- 1 O-
96-87 W 0-1-0 10- 4-1 12-5-3 2-2-1 6-7-4 DNP 14- 1- 1 13- 6- 1 18-
78-102 L 0-0-0 6-2-2 12-7-6 2-0-2 17-2-3  DNP 30- 3-4 6-2-2 2-
54-78 L 0-1-0 8-12-0 6-7-2 5-2-2 7-5-3 DNP 20- 1-2 3-2-0 O-
69-87 L  DNP 5- 2-2 17-13- 4 3-2-2 11-6-0  DNP 11- 4- 4 13-2-0 7-
74-65 W 0-0-0 5-3-0 9-7-4 7-2-0 19-5-0 DNP 15- 6- 3 8- 6-3 5-
50-71 L 0-0-0 7-3-0 12-7-5 3-2-0 13-7-0 DNP 1-5-1 5-4-0 O-
65-79 L 0-1-0 15-4-1 8-6-3 2-1-0 16-6-3 0-2-0 11-2-1 4-8-1 7-
74-97 L 2-1-0 11-8-1 3-2-3 5-2-1 9-1-3 1-1-1 30-7-1 8-5-1 0-
83-97 L 0-0-0 18-8-2 8-2-1 7-0-1 23-6-3 0-0-0 18 5-1 1-2-1 3-
89-77 W DNP 8-3-1 21-15-3 0-0-1 9-4-0 DNP 20- 9- 2 8-6-5 2-
59-78 L 0-1-0 4-4-2 14-7-4 0-0-1 16-2-0 DNP 5- 6-1 11-2-0 7-
46-75 L DNP 7-1-0 7-7-3 3-1-1 11-6-1 DNP 7-6-2 6-7-2 2-
74-95 L 2-2-0 4-2-2 11-7-4 6-0-0 14-2-3 0-0-1 17-5-2 15-7-0 O-
53-55 L  DNP 7-4-1 11-7-2 0-0-0 DNP DNP 23- 7-1 4-11- 4 5-
71-87 L  DNP 4- 4-0 884 5-0-3 17-1-1 0-2-1 26-6-2 3-7-1 5=
82-91 L  DNP 15- 4- 2 19- 9-1 2-3-2 15-4-2 0-1-0 13-5-4 7-7-1 2-
73-69 W DNP 4- 5-2 15-15-5 0-1-1 7-1-1 0-0-0 23-4-5 11-7-2 4-
71-81 L 0-0-0 11-5-0 25-8-4 O0-1-1 DNP 0-1-0 17-3-2 12-5-0 3-

35 41 44 55
Score WL PERKOWSKI KOWAL,SEA BECKLEY,T BAY,KAL
78-64 W DNP 0-3-0 DNP 6- 1- 1
65-106 L  DNP 0-0-0 DNP 12- 2- 6
46-84 L 4-0-0 3-1-0 0-0-0 2-4-3
60-59 W DNP 4-3-0 0-0-0 11- 1-3
73-76 L DNP 0-0-1 DNP 4-1- 7
55-67 L 0-0-0 O0-1-0 DNP 2-1-0
88-86 W DNP 1- 3-0  DNP 10- 2- 1
72-78 L DNP 2-3-0 DNP 3-2-1
69-72 L 0-0-0 2-1-1 DNP 11- 0- 0
96-87 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP 21- 2- 6
78-102 L  DNP 0-2-0 DNP 3-3-1
54-78 L 0-0-0 2-1-0 DNP 3-0-1
69-87 L  DNP 2-1-0 DNP 0-0-0
74-65 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP 6- 1- 3
50-71 L  DNP 0-2-0 DNP 9- 0- 1
65-79 L 0-0-1 0-0-0 DNP 2-2-2
74-97 L 0-0-0 2-3-0 0-0-0 3-2-1
83-97 L  DNP 0-0-0 DNP 5- 2- 1
89-77 W DNP 0-1-0 DNP 21- 2- 2
59-78 L  DNP 0-2-0 DNP 2-2-0
46-75 L DNP 0-1-1 DNP 3-0-0
74-95 L 0-0-0 2-0-1 0-0-0 3-0-3
53-55 L  DNP 0- 4-0 DNP 3-0-0
71-87 L  DNP 0-2-1 DNP 3-1-3
82-91 L  DNP 0-0-0 DNP 9- 0- 4
73-69 W DNP 0-2-0 DNP 9- 1- 0
7181 L 0-2-2 0-2-0 0-0-0 3-3-2



Opponent

Score W/L FG-FGA

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

|---TOTAL---] |--3-PTRS--|

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS--—-|
Off Def Tot Avg

T0

Blk sti

Pts---Avg

DENVER

at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

at Utah

WYOMING

at UNC Wilmington
NORTHERN COLORADO
PEPPERDINE
COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
TEXAS

at Oklahoma
TEXAS A&M

IOWA STATE

at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS

at Texas Tech
at lowa State
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

vs Texas Tech

11/10/06
11/14/06
11/18/06
11/21/06
11/26/06
11/29/06
12/02/06
12/04/06
12/09/06
1/3/07
1/6/07
1/10/07
1/13/07
1/17/07
1/20/07
1/24/07
1/27/07
1/30/07
2/3/07
2/10/07
2/14/07
2/17/07
02-21-07
2/24/07
2/28/07
3/3/07
3/8/07

78-102
54-78
69-87
74-65
50-71
65-79
74-97
83-97
89-77
59-78
46-75
74-95
53-55
71-87
82-91
73-69
71-81

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
5-21 .238 11-21
6-31 .194 9-14
2-17 .118 8-19
8-18 .444 6-9
4-19 .211 15-25
4-19 .211 13-21
5-17 .294 31-43
7-23 .304 11-13
9-21 .429 18-23
6-15 .400 36-45

10-26 .385 8-14
4-18 .222 10-18
2-12 .167 21-31
8-19 .421 14-26
6-22 .273 6-11
1-15 .067 14-19
8-19 .421 18-28

10-19 .526 13-23

10-21 .476 27-38
5-18 .278 14-23
3-16 .188 13-23
7-15 .467 5-10
4-12 .333 5-8
7-17 .412 16-23
8-23 .348 14-21
4-16 .250 21-27
1-11 .091 12-22
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355 643 998 37.0 572 359 472
309 679 988 36.6 540 440 389

Colorado
Opponents

Games played: 27
Points/game: 69.1
FG Pct: 42.0
3FG Pct: 30.8
FT Pct: 65.1

662-1576
739-1583

.467 229-582

.420 154-500 .308 389-598 .
.393 456-640 .

Rebounds/game: 37.0
Assists/game: 13.3

651
713

Turnovers/game: 17.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 6.9
Blocks/game: 4.3

117 185 1867
89 188 2163



Opponent

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

|---TOTAL---] |--3-PTRS--|

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS--—-|
Off Def Tot Avg

DENVER

at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

at Utah

WYOMING

at UNC Wilmington
NORTHERN COLORADO
PEPPERDINE
COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
TEXAS

at Oklahoma
TEXAS A&M

IOWA STATE

at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS

at Texas Tech
at lowa State
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

vs Texas Tech

9 24 33 33.0
15 36 51 42.0
5 29 34 39.3

27 31 37.2
15 27 42 38.2
12 25 37 38.0
19 22 41 38.4
12 27 39 38.5
14 24 38 38.4
16 17 33 37.9
20 29 49 38.9
9 24 3338.4
8 28 36 38.2
13 27 40 38.4
5 22 27 37.6
12 27 39 37.7
9 21 3037.2
11 28 39 37.3
8 27 3537.2
24 21 45 37.6
16 32 48 38.1
7 19 26 37.5
10 24 34 37.4
5 21 26 36.9
13 26 39 37.0
12 22 34 36.9
6 23 29 36.6

Opponents
Colorado

Games played: 27
Points/game: 80.1
FG Pct: 46.7
3FG Pct: 39.3
FT Pct: 71.3

Date Score W/L FG-FGA
11/10/06 78-64 W  20-51
11/14/06 65-106 L  38-70
11/18/06 46-84 L  28-49
11/21/06 60-59 W  17-40
11/26/06 73-76 L  29-61
11/29/06 55-67 L  26-58
12/02/06 88-86 W  28-63
12/04/06 72-78 L 24-62
12/09/06 69-72 L  27-56
1/3/07 96-87 W  28-63
1/6/07 78-102 L 36-71
1/10/07 54-78 L  23-52
1/13/07 69-87 L  30-57
1/17/07 74-65 W  25-62
1/20/07 50-71 L 26-52
1/24/07 65-79 L 30-60
1/27/07 74-97 L  35-63
1/30/07 83-97 L 33-57
2/3/07 89-77 W  26-67
2/10/07 59-78 L 29-71
2/14/07 46-75 L  30-63
2/17/07 74-95 L  31-56
02-21-07 53-55 L 21-57
2/24/07 71-87 L 27-53
2/28/07 82-91 L 30-65
3/3/07 73-69 W  21-56
3/8/07 71-81 L 21-48
2163 739-1583
1867 662-1576

.392  5-18 .278 19-21
.543 11-26 .423 19-25
.571 13-25 .520 15-22
.425 8-16 .500 17-22
475 8-17 471 10-21
.448  4-21 .190 11-13
.444  9-19 474 21-28
.387 13-33 .394 17-27
.482  5-12 417 13-20
444 12-28 429 19-28
.507 13-25 .520 17-24
.442  7-19 .368 25-34
.526 8-14 .571 19-26
.403  6-27 .222 9-12
.500 5-18 .278 14-17
.500 8-22 .364 11-20
.556 11-17 .647 16-19
.579 14-25 .560 17-25
.388 9-26 .346 16-24
.408 4-16 .250 16-31
.476  6-17 .353 9-18
.554 11-25 .440 22-29
.368 6-24 .250 7-11
.509 7-21 .333 26-33
.462 13-30 .433 18-21
.375 9-29 .310 18-25
.438  4-12 .333 35-44
.467 229-582 .393 456-640 .
.420 154-500 .308 389-598 .

Rebounds/game: 36.6
Assists/game: 16.3

713
651

Turnovers/game: 14.4
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1

Steals/game: 7.0
Blocks/game: 3.3

309 679 988 36.
355 643 998 37.

6 540 440 389

TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
23 1 2 64 64.0
14 3 11 106 85.0
13 0 6 84 84.7
17 7 3 59 78.2
17 3 8 76 77.8
19 3 11 67 76.0
12 5 4 86 77.4
16 6 4 78 77.5
24 4 9 72 76.9
5 0 7 87 77.9
16 3 8 102 80.1
12 3 14 78 79.9
13 2 3 87 80.5
20 3 1 65 79.4
6 1 8 71 78.8
13 5 5 79 78.8
19 5 19 97 79.9
18 5 9 97 80.8
12 5 3 77 80.6
10 4 9 78 80.5
13 10 6 75 80.2
9 2 9 95 80.9
100 1 4 55 79.8
100 1 5 87 80.1
12 5 7 91 80.5
13 2 6 69 80.1
13 0 7 81 80.1
89 188 2163 80.1
69.1

0 572 359 472 117 185 1867



Opponent

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)

All games

Pts

DENVER

AIR FORCE

at UNC Wilmington
COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
TEXAS

at Oklahoma
IOWA STATE

at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor

at Kansas State
at Texas Tech
vs Texas Tech

Games played: 15
Points/game: 0.7
FG Pct: 50.0
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 20.0

11/10/06
11/18/06
11/29/06
12/09/06
1/3/07
1/6/07
1/10/07
1/17/07
1/20/07
1/24/07
1/27/07
1/30/07
2/10/07
2/17/07
3/8/07

GS Min
2

9

4

5

3

0

4

6

1

3

4

1

1

2

1

0 46

Steals/game: 0.2
Blocks/game: 0.1

#02 Inge, James
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0
1-1 .000 0-0 000 0-1 000 1 O 1 0.5
1-1 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.3
1-1 .000 0-0 000 1-2 500 1 1 2 0.8
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 1 O 1 0.8
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.7
0-2 .000 0-1 000 0-0 000 0 1 1 0.7
0-1 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.6
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.6
0-1 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 1 O 1 0.6
1-2 .500 0-0 000 0-2 000 1 O 1 0.6
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 0.6
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 1 1 0.6
1-1 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 2 2 0.7
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 0.7
5-10 .500 0-1 000 1-5 200 5 5 10 0.7
Rebounds/game: 0.7
Assists/game: 0.1
Turnovers/game: 0.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.3
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Opponent

DENVER

at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

at Utah

WYOMING

at UNC Wilmington
NORTHERN COLORADO
PEPPERDINE
COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
TEXAS

at Oklahoma
TEXAS A&M

IOWA STATE

at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS

at Texas Tech
at lowa State
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

vs Texas Tech

Games played: 27
Points/game: 7.7
FG Pct: 48.8
3FG Pct: 26.9
FT Pct: 60.6

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)
All games

#05 Williams, Jeremy

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

11/10/06 21 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 3.0 10
11/14/06 17 3-4 .750 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 O 4 4 3.5 30
11/18/06 17 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 3 1 4 3.7 20
11/21/06 * 16 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 35 40
11/26/06 13 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 4 538 10
11/29/06 * 21 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 6-7 .87 2 2 4 3.8 10
12/02/06 * 22 4-10 .400 1-1 1.000 3-3 1.000 4 O 4 3.9 30
12/04/06 * 25 1-8 .125  0-1 .000 00 .000 3 7 10 46 1 O
12/09/06 * 18 2-9 .222 1-2 .500 3-3 1.000 1 7 8 5.0 4 0
1/3/07 15 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 49 3 0
1/6/07 29 2-7 .286  0-2 .000 2-4 500 2 O 2 46 2 0
1/10/07 28 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 5 7 12 5.3 4 0
1/13/07 * 15 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-2 .000 O 2 2 5.0 40
1/17/07 * 18 2-6 .333  0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 49 3 0
1/20/07 * 17 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 4.7 4 0
1/24/07 * 17 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 3 4 47 4 0
1/27/07 * 26 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 6 8 49 3 0
1/30/07 * 37 8-12 .667 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 6 2 8 5.1 4 0
2/3/07 * 18 3-8 .375  2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 2 3 49 40
2/10/07 * 27 1-5 .200 1-3 333 1-4 .250 2 2 4 49 3 0
2/14/07 * 26 2-6 .333  0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 47 30
2/17/07  * 19 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 46 51
02-21-07 * 29 3-8 .375  0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 46 2 0
2/24/07 * 15 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 45 2 0
2/28/07 21 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 2 4 45 2 0
3/3/07 23 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 1 4 5 45 4 0
3/8/07 * 28 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 46 2 0
........... 18 578 80-164 .488 7-26 .269 40-66 .606 49 74 123 4.6 78 1

Rebounds/game: 4.6
Assists/game: 0.8
Turnovers/game: 1.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.5
Steals/game: 0.7
Blocks/game: 0.8
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2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)

All games

#11 Coleman, Dominique

| ----REBOUNDS----|
Off Def Tot Avg
2 3 5 5.0
3 3 6 5.5
0 3 3 4.7
2 1 3 4.3
1 2 3 4.0
0 6 6 4.3
3 3 6 4.6
4 6 10 5.3
1 3 4 5.1
3 2 5 5.1
1 6 7 5.3
1 6 7 5.4
3 10 13 6.0
2 5 7 6.1
1 6 7 6.1
1 5 6 6.1
1 1 2 5.9
0 2 2 5.7
1 14 15 6.2
2 5 7 6.2
0o 7 7 6.2
0o 7 7 6.3
1 6 7 6.3
1 7 8 6.4
3 6 9 6.5
5 10 15 6.8
4 4 8 6.9
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|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---]
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
DENVER 11/10/06 * 33 9-12 .750 1-3 .333 0-2 .000
at New Mexico 11/14/06 * 27 4-10 .400 0-3 .000 0-0 .000
AIR FORCE 11/18/06 * 23 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-4 .250
at Utah 11/21/06 * 21 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500
WYOMING 11/26/06 * 34 8-11 .727 2-3 .667 0-1  .000
at UNC Wilmington 11/29/06 * 24 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 0-0 .000
NORTHERN COLORADO 12/02/06 * 35 7-13 .538 0-2 .000 7-9 .778
PEPPERDINE 12/04/06 * 30 5-11 455 1-2 500 1-1 1.000
COLORADO STATE 12/09/06 24 3-7 429  1-2 500 1-2  .500
CENTRAL FLORIDA 1/3/07 26 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 8-8 1.000
TEXAS 1/6/07 27 6-10 .600 O0-1 .000 0-0 .000
at Oklahoma 1/10/07 * 23 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0-2 .000
TEXAS A&M 1/13/07 * 35 5-13 .385 0-4 .000 7-10 .700
IOWA STATE 1/17/07 * 20 2-6 .333  0-0 .000 5-8 .625
at Nebraska 1/20/07 * 34 6-13 .462 0-3 .000 0-1 .000
MISSOURI 1/24/07 * 25 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 2-3 .667
at Kansas 1/27/07 19 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000
at Baylor 1/30/07 21 3-5 .600 2-2 1.000 0-1 .000
OKLAHOMA STATE 2/3/07 35 5-10 .500 1-2 500 10-15 .667
at Kansas State 2/10/07 35 5-7 .714  2-3 .667 2-2 1.000
KANSAS 2/14/07 * 31 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 3-5 .600
at Texas Tech 2/17/07 * 30 5-6 .833 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000
at lowa State 02-21-07 * 35 5-9 .556 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000
KANSAS STATE 2/24/07 * 30 4-6 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
at Missouri 2/28/07 * 30 8-12 .667 2-3 .667 1-2 500
NEBRASKA 3/3/07 * 37 6-12 .500 0-4 .000 3-4 .750
vs Texas Tech 3/8/07 * 38 10-16 .625 0-2 .000 5-6 .833
TotalsS. oo oo aeaa 20 782 121-231 .524 16-51 .314 57-88 .648

Games played: 27
Points/game: 11.7
FG Pct: 52.4
3FG Pct: 31.4
FT Pct: 64.8

Rebounds/game: 6.9
Assists/game: 3.4
Turnovers/game: 3.0

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 1.6
Blocks/game: 0.4

46 139 185 6.
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Opponent

DENVER

at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

at Utah

WYOMING

at UNC Wilmington
NORTHERN COLORADO
PEPPERDINE
COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
TEXAS

at Oklahoma
TEXAS A&M

IOWA STATE

at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS

at Texas Tech
at lowa State
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

vs Texas Tech

Games played: 27
Points/game: 2.1
FG Pct: 26.0
3FG Pct: 15.2
FT Pct: 68.8

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)

11/10/06
11/14/06
11/18/06
11/21/06
11/26/06
11/29/06
12/02/06
12/04/06
12/09/06
1/3/07
1/6/07
1/10/07
1/13/07
1/17/07
1/20/07
1/24/07
1/27/07
1/30/07
2/3/07
2/10/07
2/14/07
2/17/07
02-21-07
2/24/07
2/28/07
3/3/07
3/8/07

16

All games

#12 Thorne 11, Dwight

|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS---|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
1-3  .333  0-2 000 0-0 .000
0-5 .000 O0-4 000 0-0 .000
0-2  .000 0-1 000 1-2 .500
0-0  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-1  .000 0-1 000 0-0 .000
0-4  .000 O0-4 000 0-0 .000
0-2  .000 0-2 000 1-2 .500
0-1  .000 0-1 000 0-0 .000
0-1  .000 0-0 000 2-2 1.000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000
1-3  .333 0-2  .000 0-1 .000
2-4 500 1-2 500 0-1 .000
1-4 250 1-3  .333 0-0 .000
3-4 750 1-2 500 0-0 .000
1-4 250 1-4 250 0-0 .000
1-6  .167 0-4  .000 0-0 .000
1-1  1.000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000
2-6 333 1-3  .333 2-2 1.000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-1  .000 0-0 .000
1-5  .200 0-3  .000 1-2 .500
3-6 .500 0-1  .000 0-0 .000
0-2 .000 0-1  .000 0-0 .000
2-6 333 1-2 500 0-0 .000
1-3  .333 0-1  .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 O0-1  .000 0-0 .000
20-77 .260 7-46 .152 11-16 .688

Rebounds/game: 1.2
Assists/game: 1.2
Turnovers/game: 1.0

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 0.0

| ----REBOUNDS----|
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2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)

All games

| ----REBOUNDS----|

Pct Off Def Tot Avg
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#13 Silas, Xavier
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---]

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
DENVER 11/10/06 16 1-8 125 0-2 .000 2-3 .667
at New Mexico 11/14/06 27 6-14 .429 0-4 .000 2-4 .500
AIR FORCE 11/18/06 24 3-10 .300 2-7 .286 0-0 .000
at Utah 11/21/06 30 3-5 .600 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000
WYOMING 11/26/06 31 3-12 .250 1-6 .167  4-7 571
at UNC Wilmington 11/29/06 27 2-6 .333  2-4 500 0-0 .000
NORTHERN COLORADO 12/02/06 * 34 4-8 .500 1-2 500 8-9 .889
PEPPERDINE 12/04/06 * 35 8-16 .500 2-5 400 1-2 .500
COLORADO STATE 12/09/06 * 36 2-9 .222  1-4 .250 0-0 .000
CENTRAL FLORIDA 1/3/07 * 24 1-4 250  1-2 500 3-4 .750
TEXAS 1/6/07 * 37 6-15 .400 4-9 444 1-2 .500
at Oklahoma 1/710/07 * 30 1-6 .167  1-3 .333  4-4 1.000
TEXAS A&M 1/13/07 * 36 4-10 .400 0-3 .000 3-4 .750
IOWA STATE 1/717/07 * 22 6-9 .667 4-5 .800 3-9 .333
at Nebraska 1/20/07 * 34 5-12  .417 2-7 .286 1-2  .500
MISSOURI 1/24/07 * 35 6-12 .500 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000
at Kansas 1/27/07 * 31 3-10 .300 2-6 2333 1-2  .500
at Baylor 1/30/07 * 35 9-17 .529 4-7 571 1-4 .250
OKLAHOMA STATE 2/3/07 * 32 3-11 273 1-6 .167 2-3 .667
at Kansas State 2/10/07 * 32 5-12  .417 2-6 .333 4-4 1.000
KANSAS 2/14/07 28 3-13  .231 2-6 .333 3-4 750
at Texas Tech 2/17/07 * 31 5-10 .500 3-5 .600 1-2  .500
KANSAS STATE 2/24/07 26 5-9 .556  3-5 .600 4-4 1.000
at Missouri 2/28/07 * 32 4-10 .400 3-6 500 4-4 1.000
NEBRASKA 3/3/07 * 11 3-4 750 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000
TotalsS. oo oee i aeaa 17 736 101-252 .401 44-115 .383 55-80 .688

Games played: 25
Points/game: 12.0
FG Pct: 40.1
3FG Pct: 38.3
FT Pct: 68.8

Rebounds/game: 3.7
Assists/game: 1.7
Turnovers/game: 2.6

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.8
Blocks/game: 0.4

0 4 4 4.0
2 3 5 4.5
1 1 2 3.7
1 2 3 3.5
0o 2 2 3.2
1 2 3 3.2
2 1 3 3.1
2 1 3 3.1
0 3 3 3.1
3 4 7 3.5
1 1 2 3.4
3 2 5 3.5
4 2 6 3.7
1 4 5 3.8
1 6 7 4.0
3 3 6 4.1
0 1 1 3.9
3 3 6 4.1
1 3 4 4.1
0o 2 2 4.0
3 3 6 4.0
1 1 2 4.0
0 1 1 3.8
1 3 4 3.8
0 1 1 3.7
34 59 93 3.7
0.6

[*)]
[o¢]

N
N

65

19 301



2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)
All games

#22 Van Burck, Marc

O OO kFr »r OPFr OO

Pts

O O o0 oookr onMN

O O O OO O Fr Kk, DN
w b~ D 01O OO O O

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO
DENVER 11/10/06 6 0-2 000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 20 10
MISSOURI 1/24/07 2 0-2 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 1 2 20 0O
at Kansas 1/27/07 3 0-0 000 0-0 .000 1-2 500 0 1 1 1.7 00
at Baylor 1/30/07 1 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 1.3 0 O
at Texas Tech 2/17/07 2 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 1.0 1 0
KANSAS STATE 2/24/07 9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.2 30
at Missouri 2/28/07 6 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 O 1 11 20
NEBRASKA 3/3/07 4 0-2 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 1.0 1 0
vs Texas Tech 3/8/07 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 110 00
Totals. .o ooooeooi i 0 34 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 750 4 5 9 1.0 8 0

Games played: 9
Points/game: 0.3
FG Pct: 0.0

FT Pct: 75.0

Rebounds/game: 1.0
Assists/game: 0.3
Turnovers/game: 0.2
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.5
Steals/game: 0.2

TO Blk stl
1 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 1
1 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 1
0 0 O
2 0 2



Opponent

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)

| ----REBOUNDS----|
Off Def Tot Avg

TO Blk stl

Pts Avg

DENVER

at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

at Utah

WYOMING

at UNC Wilmington
NORTHERN COLORADO
PEPPERDINE
COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
TEXAS

at Oklahoma
TEXAS A&M

IOWA STATE

at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS

at Texas Tech
at lowa State
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

vs Texas Tech

Games played: 27
Points/game: 17.3
FG Pct: 38.3
3FG Pct: 26.8
FT Pct: 73.4

Date GS
11/10/06 *
11/14/06 *
11/18/06 *
11/21/06 *
11/26/06 *
11/29/06 *
12/02/06 *
12/04/06 *
12/09/06 *
1/3/07 *
1/6/07 *
1/10/07 *
1/13/07 *
1/17/07 *
1/20/07 *
1/24/07 *
1/27/07 *
1/30/07 *
2/3/07 *
2/10/07 *
2/14/07
2/17/07
02-21-07 *
2/24/07 *
2/28/07 *
3/3/07 *
3/8/07 *
........... 25

867

All games
#23 Roby, Richard
|---TOTAL-—-] [---3-PTS---|
FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
8-21 .38l 2-9  .222 2-5  .400
4-16 .250 1-9  .111 3-5 .600
3-14 214 0-4  .000 0-0 .000
8-22 364 3-8  .375 3-3 1.000
5-16 .313 1-6  .167 5-7 .714
5-16 .313 2-6  .333 4-5 .800
6-19 .316 0-4  .000 9-14 .643
10-24 417 3-9  .333 9-10 .900
5-15 333 3-7  .429 7-7 1.000
5-11 455 0-2  .000 4-7 .571
10-19 526 5-9  .556 5-5 1.000
8-15 533 1-6  .167 3-4 .750
4-15 267 0-1  .000 3-3 1.000
6-18 .333 1-6  .167 2-3  .667
0-5 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500
4-12  .333 0-4  .000 3-5 .600
10-15 667 3-5  .600 7-10 .700
5-14 357 2-5  .400 6-6 1.000
5-10 500 1-3  .333 9-11 .818
-9 .111 0-2  .000 3-4 .750
3-9 .33 0-1 .000 1-3 .333
7-12 583 2-5  .400 1-4 .250
10-21 476 2-5  .400 1-1 1.000
8-17 471 2-5  .400 8-11 .727
5-16 .313 0-5 .000 3-6 .500
7-14 500 2-5  .400 7-9 .778
6-17 353 1-4  .250 4-4 1.000
158-412 .383 37-138 .268 113-154 .734

Rebounds/game: 5.1
Assists/game: 2.2
Turnovers/game: 3.4

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 1.2
Blocks/game: 0.4
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Opponent

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)

All games

#31 Jackson-Wilson,Jerml

| ----REBOUNDS----|

TO Blk stl

Pts Avg

DENVER

at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

at Utah

WYOMING

at UNC Wilmington
NORTHERN COLORADO
PEPPERDINE
COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
TEXAS

at Oklahoma
TEXAS A&M

IOWA STATE

at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS

at Texas Tech
at lowa State
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

vs Texas Tech

Games played: 27
Points/game: 8.0
FG Pct: 53.3
FT Pct: 62.8

Date GS
11/10/06 *
11/14/06 *
11/18/06 *
11/21/06
11/26/06 *
11/29/06
12/02/06 *
12/04/06 *
12/09/06 *
1/3/07 *
1/6/07 *
1/10/07 *
1/13/07
1/17/07
1/20/07
1/24/07
1/27/07
1/30/07
2/3/07
2/10/07
2/14/07 *
2/17/07
02-21-07 *
2/24/07 *
2/28/07 *
3/3/07 *
3/8/07 *
........... 16

626
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|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---]

FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
5-8 .625 0-0 000 4-6 667
2-6 .333  0-0 000 4-5 800
4-6 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500
4-7 .571  0-0 .000 2-4 .500
7-11 636 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000
3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-3 .000
1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500
1-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
4-7 .571  0-0 .000 2-2 1.000
3-5 .600 0-0 .000 7-9 .778
3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-1 .000
1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500
3-8 .375  0-0 .000 7-8 .875
3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500
1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750
2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
2-7 .286  0-0 .000 4-4 1.000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333
3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-4 .500
4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-5 .600
3-8 .375  0-0 .000 0-1 .000
6-6 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750
2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1-2 .500
3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500
4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-4 .750
6-9 .667 0-0 .000 0-3 .000

81-152 .533 0-0 .000 54-86 .628

Rebounds/game: 6.2
Assists/game: 1.4
Turnovers/game: 2.1

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.9
Blocks/game: 1.0
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Opponent

DENVER

at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

at Utah

WYOMING

at UNC Wilmington
NORTHERN COLORADO
PEPPERDINE
COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
TEXAS

at Oklahoma
TEXAS A&M

IOWA STATE

at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS

at Texas Tech
at lowa State
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

vs Texas Tech

Games played: 27
Points/game: 3.6
FG Pct: 39.1
FT Pct: 45.5

Date GS
11/10/06 *
11/14/06 *
11/18/06 *
11/21/06 *
11/26/06 *
11/29/06 *
12/02/06
12/04/06
12/09/06
1/3/07 *
1/6/07 *
1/10/07 *
1/13/07 *
1/17/07 *
1/20/07 *
1/24/07 *
1/27/07 *
1/30/07 *
2/3/07 *
2/10/07 *
2/14/07 *
2/17/07 *
02-21-07 *
2/24/07 *
2/28/07 *
3/3/07 *
3/8/07 *
........... 24

505

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)

All games

#32 King-Stockton,Marcus

| ----REBOUNDS----|
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|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---]

FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
2-3 .667 0-0 000 0-1 000
2-4 .500 0-0 000 0-0 000
1-2 .500 0-0 000 0-0 000
0-3 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000
3-5 .600 0-0 000 0-1 000
2-3 .667 0-0 000 3-6 500
1-4 .250 0-0 000 0-0 000
0-1 .000 0-0 000 0-0 000
0-2 .000 0-0 000 0-2 000
7-9 .778 0-0 .000 4-7 571
1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-4 .250
2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000
0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
2-6 .333  0-0 .000 3-4 .750
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1-4 .250
1-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000
3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-3 .333
0-5 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-7 .143  0-0 .000 3-6 .500
1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000
2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-5 .200

36-92 391 0-0 .000 25-55 .455

Rebounds/game: 4.2
Assists/game: 0.3
Turnovers/game: 1.1

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 1.2
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2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)
All games

#35 Perkowski, Chase
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|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO
AIR FORCE 11/18/06 3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
at UNC Wilmington 11/29/06 4 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 2 0
COLORADO STATE 12/09/06 * 9 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 1 0
at Oklahoma 1/10/07 1 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
MISSOURI 1/24/07 2 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
at Kansas 1/27/07 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 O 0 0.0 1 0
at Texas Tech 2/17/07 1 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
vs Texas Tech 3/8/07 18 0-3 000 0-2 .000 0-0 000 1 1 2 0.3 30
Totals. .o oo 1 4 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 2-4 500 1 1 2 0.3 70

Games played: 8
Points/game: 0.5
FG Pct: 25.0

3FG Pct: 0.0

FT Pct: 50.0

Rebounds/game: 0.3
Assists/game: 0.4
Turnovers/game: 0.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steals/game: 0.1

TO Blk stl
1 0 1
1 0 O
2 0 0
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
1 0 O
5 0 1



Opponent

DENVER

at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

at Utah

WYOMING

at UNC Wilmington
NORTHERN COLORADO
PEPPERDINE
COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
TEXAS

at Oklahoma
TEXAS A&M

IOWA STATE

at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS

at Texas Tech
at lowa State
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

vs Texas Tech

Games played: 27
Points/game: 0.7
FG Pct: 36.8
FT Pct: 50.0

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)

11/10/06
11/14/06
11/18/06
11/21/06
11/26/06
11/29/06
12/02/06
12/04/06
12/09/06
1/3/07
1/6/07
1/10/07
1/13/07
1/17/07
1/20/07
1/24/07
1/27/07
1/30/07
2/3/07
2/10/07
2/14/07
2/17/07
02-21-07
2/24/07
2/28/07
3/3/07
3/8/07

12

All games

#41 Kowal, Sean
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---|
FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
0-1  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 000 3-4 .750
2-3  .667 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-1  .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-1  .000 0-0 000 1-2 .500
-2 .500 0-0 000 0-0 .000
-2 .500 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-1  .000 0-0 000 0-1 .000
0-0 .000 0-0  .000 2-2 1.000
1-2  .500 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
-2 .500 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O0-1 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-1  1.000 0-0  .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
7-19 .368 0-0  .000 6-12 .500

Rebounds/game: 1.4
Assists/game: 0.2
Turnovers/game: 0.3

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.1

| ----REBOUNDS----|
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Opponent

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)
All games

#44 Beckley, Trent

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

Pts

AIR FORCE

at Utah

at Kansas

at Texas Tech
vs Texas Tech

Totals.............

Games played: 5
FG Pct: 0.0

11/18/06 3 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
11/21/06 1 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
1/27/07 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
2/17/07 1 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
3/8/07 1 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O

Turnovers/game: 0.4

TO Blk stl
0 0 O
0 0 O
1 0 O
1 0 O
0 0 O
2 0 O



Opponent

DENVER

at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

at Utah

WYOMING

at UNC Wilmington
NORTHERN COLORADO
PEPPERDINE
COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
TEXAS

at Oklahoma
TEXAS A&M

IOWA STATE

at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS

at Texas Tech
at lowa State
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

vs Texas Tech

Games played: 27
Points/game: 6.3
FG Pct: 33.5
3FG Pct: 35.5
FT Pct: 78.6

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)

11/10/06
11/14/06
11/18/06
11/21/06
11/26/06
11/29/06
12/02/06
12/04/06
12/09/06
1/3/07
1/6/07
1/10/07
1/13/07
1/17/07
1/20/07
1/24/07
1/27/07
1/30/07
2/3/07
2/10/07
2/14/07
2/17/07
02-21-07
2/24/07
2/28/07
3/3/07
3/8/07

21

All games

#55 Bay, Kal

|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS---|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
2-6 333 2-4 500 0-0 .000
4-11  .364 4-9 444 0-0 .000
1-7  .143  0-4 000 0-0 .000
4-9 444 3-7 429 0-0 .000
0-3  .000 0-3 000 4-6 .667
1-6  .167 0-3 000 0-0 .000
3-8 375 3-6 500 1-2  .500
1-6  .167 1-5 200 0-0 .000
3-7 429 3-6 500 2-3  .667
5-10 .500 5-10 .500 6-6 1.000
1-3  .333 1-3  .333 0-0 .000
1-5  .200 1-5  .200 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
2-6 333 2-4 500 0-0 .000
3-6 .500 3-5 .600 0-0 .000
1-4 250 0-3  .000 0-0 .000
1-6  .167 1-6  .167 0-0 .000
2-2  1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000
6-9  .667 5-7  .714 4-4 1.000
1-5  .200 0-3  .000 0-0 .000
1-4 250 1-3  .333 0-1 .000
1-4 250 1-3  .333 0-0 .000
1-6  .167 1-3  .333 0-0 .000
1-3  .333 1-3  .333 0-0 .000
3-8 375 3-8  .375 0-0 .000
2-7 286 1-5  .200 4-4 1.000
1-4 250 0-2  .000 1-2 .500
52-155 .335 43-121 .355 22-28 .786

Rebounds/game: 1.3
Assists/game: 1.9
Turnovers/game: 2.0

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.5
Blocks/game: 0.0

| ----REBOUNDS----|
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Opponent

DENVER

at New Mexico
AIR FORCE

at Utah

WYOMING

at UNC Wilmington
NORTHERN COLORADO
PEPPERDINE
COLORADO STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
TEXAS

at Oklahoma
TEXAS A&M

IOWA STATE

at Nebraska
MISSOURI

at Kansas

at Baylor
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Kansas State
KANSAS

at Texas Tech
at lowa State
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

vs Texas Tech

Games played: 27

........... 0 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000

2006-07 FINAL Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2007)

All games
#TM TEAM
|---TOTAL-—-] [---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|

Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

11/10/06 0 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 2 1 3 3.0 0O
11/14/06 0 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 2 1 3 3.0 0O
11/18/06 0 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 2.0 00
11/21/06 0 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 2 1 3 23 00
11/26/06 0 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 O 1 20 00
11/29/06 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 22 00O
12/02/06 0 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 O 1 20 00
12/04/06 0 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 2 2 20 0O
12/09/06 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 119 00
1/3/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.1 00
1/6/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 22 0O
1/10/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 2.0 00
1/13/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 119 00
1/17/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 20 0O
1/20/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 21 0O
1/24/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 20 00
1/27/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 20 0O
1/30/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 20 0O
2/3/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 119 00
2/10/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.1 00
2/14/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 O 2 20 0O
2/17/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 2.0 00O
02-21-07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.9 00
2/24/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 118 00
2/28/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 1.9 00
3/3/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 119 00
3/8/07 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 319 0O
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Rebounds/game: 1.9
Turnovers/game: 0.2
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